Applications
•  High brightness cool white LEDs with maximum output in excess of 1900 lm
@ 6A, 85°C.
•  High lumen density of monolithic emitter, up to 515 lm/mm2(6500K), ideal for maximiz-
ing the optical efficiency in high-output, beam pattern critical lighting applications.
•  Maximum Drive Current: 6 A
•  Luminous Efficacy:                typ. 183 lm/W @ 700 mA, 85°C (6500K)
•  Color Temperature:               5000K, 5700K, 6500K, 7500K

•  High Bay Industrial Lighting
Features
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
2
PDS-002938 Rev 07                    © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Minimum
Flux Bin1
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Chromaticity
Bin Kit Code2 Ordering Part Numbers
5000K
N4 594
501 SST-40-WDS-F50-N4501
502 SST-40-WDS-F50-N4502
N5 634
501 SST-40-WDS-F50-N5501
502 SST-40-WDS-F50-N5502
5700K
N4 594
571 SST-40-WDS-F50-N4571
572 SST-40-WDS-F50-N4572
N5 634
571 SST-40-WDS-F50-N5571
572 SST-40-WDS-F50-N5572
6500K
N5 634
651 SST-40-WCS-F50-N5651
652 SST-40-WCS-F50-N5652
P2 673
651 SST-40-WCS-F50-P2651
652 SST-40-WCS-F50-P2652
7500K
N3 554
751
SST-40-WCS-F50-N3751

VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
Part Number Nomenclature
  SST                                  40                                  W<xy>                                  <F50>                                  <ffccc>
Product Family Light Emission Area Light Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
40: 4.0 mm2
W:    White
<x> Color Temperature
          C: Cool White
          D: Daylight White
<y> CRI Category Code
          S: CRI>65
F50: Package Code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin, see
‘Luminus Flux Binning’ table
for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin Kit,
see ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit
Codes’ table for details
4
PDS-002938 Rev 07                    © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Chromaticity Binning Coordinates
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
7500
AA
0.295 0.297
AB
0.292 0.306
AC
0.2984 0.3133
AD
0.2984 0.3133
0.292 0.306 0.2895 0.3135 0.2962 0.322 0.3048 0.3207
0.2984 0.3133 0.2962 0.322 0.3028 0.3304 0.3068 0.3113
0.3009 0.3042 0.2984 0.3133 0.3048 0.3207 0.3009 0.3042
AH
0.298 0.288
AE
0.2895 0.3135
AF
0.2962 0.322
AG
0.3037 0.2937
0.295 0.297 0.287 0.321 0.2937 0.3312 0.3009 0.3042
0.3009 0.3042 0.2937 0.3312 0.3005 0.3415 0.3068 0.3113
0.3037 0.2937 0.2962 0.322 0.3028 0.3304 0.3093 0.2993
6500
BA
0.3048 0.3207
BB
0.3028 0.3304
BC
0.3115 0.3391
BD
0.313 0.329
0.313 0.329 0.3115 0.3391 0.3205 0.3481 0.3213 0.3373
0.3144 0.3186 0.313 0.329 0.3213 0.3373 0.3221 0.3261
0.3068 0.3113 0.3048 0.3207 0.313 0.329 0.3144 0.3186
BH
0.3068 0.3113
BE
0.3005 0.3415
BF
0.3099 0.3509